

Criminal Revision No. 12 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

03/09/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R.

S/R is received after due service upon the state respondent.

Learned Public Prosecutor appears for the state.

On prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner/
revisionist, further time is allowed to issue notice upon the private
respondent only by post.

Requisites at once.

Fix **26/11/2025** for service return, filing original postal
receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official
website of India Post, appearance of the private respondent.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Behar**