

Criminal Revision-12/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-001448-2025

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
In-charge of Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00825

Order No. 04, dated 06/12/2025

The record is put up today in view of put up petition filed by the respondent Tinku Roy Sarkar on behalf of the respondent No. 1 & 2 and the same is being allowed.

Regular Ld. P.O. is on leave. I am in-charge of this Court.

Respondent appear today before this Court by executing a power and files W/O with a prayer for dismissal of the revision supported with an affidavit today.

Copy shown to the other side without any objection.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents has filed another petition praying for filing W/S on the ground mentioned therein and the same is kept with the record.

The case is ready now.

Call for L.C.R.

D. A. to do the needful.

To date (**16.01.2026**) for hearing of the application dated 06.12.25 filed by the OP, W/O if any in the meantime and L.C.R.

Sd/- M. Saha
Sessions Judge-in-charge
Cooch-Behar