

**Criminal Revision-12/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-001448-2025**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,**  
**Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00584**

**Order No. 05, dated 16/01/2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 06.12.25 filed by the OP, W/O if any in the meantime and L.C.R.

Both sides file their respective hajira.

Ld. P. P. is present.

L.C.R. has already been received.

The case record is taken for hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has verbally prays for non submission of W/O against the petition dated 06.12.25 of the O.P.

Heard in part and adjourned for the day.

Fix **09.03.2026** for further hearing of the application dated 06.12.25 filed by the O.P.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

Sessions Judge  
Cooch-Behar